

NDPS Case No.:- 91/2025.

Order No.:- 15

Dated:- 19.12.2025.

(01) accused person, namely, Biswajit Biswas is physically produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

But, Ld. P.O. is on leave owing to his illness.

I am in charge.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21.01.2026 for production and consideration of charge.

Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
- cum -
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(In-Charge).