

**N.D.P.S. Case No.:- 91/2025.**

Order No.:- 22 Dated:- 10.06.2026.

1 accused person, namely, Biswajit Biswas is physically produced from J./C. Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works by way of adopting a resolution owing to sudden demise of one of their members.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 25.08.26, 27.08.26 & 28.08.26 for production and evidence starting with Complainant.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
- CUM -  
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 01303)